

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing
Section: 16-00000-04-GM
Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks
CPMS Pin: B-00966
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Lake County Division of Transportation Crack Sealing Project

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Patriot Pavement Maintenance	825 Seegers Road	Des Plaines, IL 60016	Bid Bond	\$94,543.08	-13.98%	-\$15,363.72
SKC Construction	P.O. Box 503	West Dundee, IL 60118	Bid Bond	\$101,934.64	-7.25%	-\$7,972.16
Behm Pavement Maintenance	3010 IL Route 176	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$118,765.00	8.06%	\$8,858.20
Engineer's Estimate				\$109,906.80		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PJT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Lake County Division of Transportation Crack Sealing Project - Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing
Section: 16-00000-04-GM
Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks
CPMS Pin: B-00966
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate	Extnd. Price	Behm Pavement Maintenance		Patriot Pavement Maintenance		SKC Construction	
					Unit Price		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	193,600.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$1,936.00	\$0.01	\$1,936.00	\$0.01	\$1,936.00	\$0.01	\$1,936.00
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	63,888.0	POUND	\$1.60	\$102,220.80	\$1.75	\$111,804.00	\$1.41	\$90,082.08	\$1.53	\$97,748.64
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2,500.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.10	\$250.00
Bid Total						\$109,906.80		\$118,765.00		\$94,543.08		\$101,934.64

Lake County Division of Transportation Crack Sealing Project - Return Bid Details

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing

Section: 16-00000-04-GM

Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks

CPMS Pin: B-00966

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	193600.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$1,936.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	63888.0	POUND	\$1.60	\$102,220.80	\$1.41	\$1.75	\$1.56
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,166.67
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2500.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.04
Bid Total						\$109,906.80			

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing
Section: 16-00000-04-GM
Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks
CPMS Pin: B-00966
Let Date: 3/15/2016

City of Highwood Crack Sealing Project

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Patriot Pavement Maintenance	825 Seegers Road	Des Plaines, IL 60016	Bid Bond	\$13,700.52	-25.73%	-\$4,745.34
SKC Construction	P.O. Box 503	West Dundee, IL 60118	Bid Bond	\$14,763.60	-19.96%	-\$3,682.26
Behm Pavement Maintenance	3010 IL Route 176	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$15,056.59	-18.37%	-\$3,389.27
Engineer's Estimate				\$18,445.86		

City of Highwood Crack Sealing Project - Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing
Section: 16-00000-04-GM
Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks
CPMS Pin: B-00966
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Behm Pavement Maintenance		Patriot Pavement Maintenance		SKC Construction	
							Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	32,426.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$324.26	\$0.01	\$324.26	\$0.01	\$324.26	\$0.01	\$324.26
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	10,701.0	POUND	\$1.60	\$17,121.60	\$1.33	\$14,232.33	\$1.25	\$13,376.25	\$1.34	\$14,339.34
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$100.00
Bid Total						\$18,445.86		\$15,056.59		\$13,700.52		\$14,763.60

City of Highwood Crack Sealing Project - Return Bid Details

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing

Section: 16-00000-04-GM

Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks

CPMS Pin: B-00966

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	32426.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$324.26	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	10701.0	POUND	\$1.60	\$17,121.60	\$1.25	\$1.34	\$1.31
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$200.00
Bid Total						\$18,445.86			

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing

Section: 16-00000-04-GM

Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks

CPMS Pin: B-00966

Let Date: 3/15/2016

City of Highland Park Crack Sealing Project

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Patriot Pavement Maintenance	825 Seegers Road	Des Plaines, IL 60016	Bid Bond	\$34,272.75	-30.36%	-\$14,938.74
Behm Pavement Maintenance	3010 IL Route 176	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$38,874.65	-21.00%	-\$10,336.84
SKC Construction	P.O. Box 503	West Dundee, IL 60118	Bid Bond	\$38,981.57	-20.79%	-\$10,229.92
Engineer's Estimate				\$49,211.49		

City of Highland Park Crack Sealing Project - Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing
Section: 16-00000-04-GM
Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks
CPMS Pin: B-00966
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Behm Pavement Maintenance		Patriot Pavement Maintenance		SKC Construction	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	85,429.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$854.29	\$0.01	\$854.29	\$0.001	\$85.43	\$0.01	\$854.29
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	28,192.0	POUND	\$1.60	\$45,107.20	\$1.33	\$37,495.36	\$1.210	\$34,112.32	\$1.34	\$37,777.28
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.000	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2,500.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.010	\$25.00	\$0.10	\$250.00
Bid Total						\$49,211.49		\$38,874.65		\$34,272.75		\$38,981.57

City of Highland Park Crack Sealing Project - Return Bid Details

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing

Section: 16-00000-04-GM

Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks

CPMS Pin: B-00966

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	85429.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$854.29	\$0.001	\$0.010	\$0.007
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	28192.0	POUND	\$1.60	\$45,107.20	\$1.210	\$1.340	\$1.293
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.000	\$500.000	\$216.667
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2500.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$750.00	\$0.010	\$0.100	\$0.040
Bid Total						\$49,211.49			

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing
Section: 16-00000-04-GM
Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks
CPMS Pin: B-00966
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Village of Lincolnshire Crack Sealing Project

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
SKC Construction	P.O. Box 503	West Dundee, IL 60118	Bid Bond	\$9,018.28	-22.63%	-\$2,637.40
Behm Pavement Maintenance	3010 IL Route 176	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$9,330.88	-19.95%	-\$2,324.80
Engineer's Estimate				\$11,655.68		
Patriot Pavement Maintenance	825 Seegers Road	Des Plaines, IL 60016	Bid Bond	INCOMPLETE BID		

Village of Lincolnshire Crack Sealing Project - Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing
Section: 16-00000-04-GM
Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks
CPMS Pin: B-00966
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Behm Pavement Maintenance		Patriot Pavement Maintenance		SKC Construction	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	19,668.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$196.68	\$0.01	\$196.68		\$0.00	\$0.01	\$196.68
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	6,490.0	POUND	\$1.60	\$10,384.00	\$1.33	\$8,631.70		\$0.00	\$1.34	\$8,696.60
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	250.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$2.50		\$0.00	\$0.10	\$25.00
Bid Total						\$11,655.68		\$9,330.88		INCOMPLETE BID		\$9,018.28

Village of Lincolnshire Crack Sealing Project - Return Bid Details

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing

Section: 16-00000-04-GM

Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks

CPMS Pin: B-00966

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	19668.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$196.68	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	6490.0	POUND	\$1.60	\$10,384.00	\$1.33	\$1.34	\$1.33
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	250.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.05
Bid Total						\$11,655.68			

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing
Section: 16-00000-04-GM
Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks
CPMS Pin: B-00966
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Village of Wheeling Crack Sealing Project

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
SKC Construction	P.O. Box 503	West Dundee, IL 60118	Bid Bond	\$58,012.27	-20.81%	-\$15,243.53
Behm Pavement Maintenance	3010 IL Route 176	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$60,841.37	-16.95%	-\$12,414.43
Engineer's Estimate				\$73,255.80		
Patriot Pavement Maintenance	825 Seegers Road	Des Plaines, IL 60016	Bid Bond	INCOMPLETE BID		

Village of Wheeling Crack Sealing Project - Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing
Section: 16-00000-04-GM
Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks
CPMS Pin: B-00966
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Behm Pavement Maintenance		Patriot Pavement Maintenance		SKC Construction	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	126,390.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$1,263.90	\$0.01	\$1,263.90		\$0.00	\$0.01	\$1,263.90
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	41,709.0	POUND	\$1.60	\$66,734.40	\$1.33	\$55,472.97		\$0.00	\$1.34	\$55,890.06
3	45200100	JOINT OR CRACK ROUTING (PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND SHOULDER)	1,100.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.20	\$220.00		\$0.00	\$0.01	\$11.00
4	45200300	JOINT OR CRACK FILLING	363.0	POUND	\$2.50	\$907.50	\$6.50	\$2,359.50		\$0.00	\$1.37	\$497.31
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
6	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2,500.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$25.00		\$0.00	\$0.10	\$250.00
Bid Total						\$73,255.80		\$60,841.37		INCOMPLETE BID		\$58,012.27

Village of Wheeling Crack Sealing Project - Return Bid Details

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing

Section: 16-00000-04-GM

Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks

CPMS Pin: B-00966

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	126390.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$1,263.90	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	41709.0	POUND	\$1.60	\$66,734.40	\$1.33	\$1.34	\$1.33
3	45200100	JOINT OR CRACK ROUTING (PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND SHOULDER)	1100	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.10
4	45200300	JOINT OR CRACK FILLING	363.0	POUND	\$2.50	\$907.50	\$1.37	\$6.50	\$3.93
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00
6	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2500.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.05
Bid Total						\$73,255.80			

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing

Section: 16-00000-04-GM

Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks

CPMS Pin: B-00966

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Lake County Forest Preserve District Crack Sealing Project

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
SKC Construction	P.O. Box 503	West Dundee, IL 60118	Bid Bond	\$33,839.80	-25.73%	-\$11,724.70
Patriot Pavement Maintenance	825 Seegers Road	Des Plaines, IL 60016	Bid Bond	\$35,053.00	-23.07%	-\$10,511.50
Behm Pavement Maintenance	3010 IL Route 176	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$44,137.25	-3.13%	-\$1,427.25
Engineer's Estimate				\$45,564.50		

Lake County Forest Preserve District Crack Sealing Project - Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing
Section: 16-00000-04-GM
Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks
CPMS Pin: B-00966
Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Behm Pavement Maintenance		Patriot Pavement Maintenance		SKC Construction	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	78,650.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$786.50	\$0.01	\$786.50	\$0.01	\$786.50	\$0.01	\$786.50
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	25,955.0	POUND	\$1.60	\$41,528.00	\$1.65	\$42,825.75	\$1.30	\$33,741.50	\$1.26	\$32,703.30
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2,500.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.10	\$250.00
Bid Total						\$45,564.50		\$44,137.25		\$35,053.00		\$33,839.80

Lake County Forest Preserve District Crack Sealing Project - Return Bid Details

Project: 2016 Crack Sealing

Section: 16-00000-04-GM

Description: Routing, Cleaning & Sealing Pavement Cracks

CPMS Pin: B-00966

Let Date: 3/15/2016

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	78650.0	FOOT	\$0.01	\$786.50	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	25955.0	POUND	\$1.60	\$41,528.00	\$1.26	\$1.65	\$1.40
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$366.67
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2500.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.04
Bid Total						\$45,564.50			